
To protect, promote and improve the health of all 
people in Florida through integrated state, county 
and community efforts.

To be the healthiest state in the nation.

To protect the public through health care licensure, 
enforcement and information.

To be the nation’s leader in quality health care 
regulation.

850-245-4111
NewsMedia@flhealth.gov

A public records request can be submitted online 
via www.floridahealth.gov. A request may also be 

submitted in person, by phone, fax, email or regular 
mail. The requestors name, email address, and 

phone number must be provided, and there is a fee 
of 15 cents per page for single-sided copies and 20 
cents per page for double-sided copies. Confidential 

information will be redacted.

Public Records Coordinator
4052 Bald Cypress Way-Bin A02
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1702

Telephone (850) 245-4005
FAX (850) 413-8743

PublicRecordsRequest@flhealth.gov

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C00

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

www.flhealthsource.com

Protecting Florida residents
through the key processes of

health care licensure,
enforcement and information.

OUR MISSION

OUR vision

OUR purpose

OUR focus

media inquiries

MQA CONTACTS

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUESTS



    

The Division of Medical Quality Assurance 
(MQA) is responsible for the regulation and 
licensing of various health care practitioners 
and facilities.

MQA is established under section 20.43, 
Florida Statutes. Legislative intent and statutory 
authority for MQA are set forth in Chapter 456, 
Florida Statutes. 

MQA serves as a liaison between the public 
and the 22 health care provider boards and four 
regulatory councils, as well as between licensed 
practitioners and their respective boards 
or councils.

LUCY C. GEE, MS
Medical Quality Assurance
Lucy.Gee@flhealth.gov

MARK WHITTEN
Bureau of Enforcement
Mark.Whitten@flhealth.gov

ADRIENNE RODGERS, BSN, JD
Bureau of Health Care 
Practitioner Regulation
Adrienne.Rodgers@flhealth.gov

LOLA POUNCEY
Bureau of Operations
Lola.Pouncey@flhealth.gov

C. ERICA WHITE, MBA, JD
Pharmacy, Emergency Medical 
Technicians, Paramedics and 
Radiologic Technology
Erica.White@flhealth.gov  

JOE BAKER JR.
Nursing and Certified 
Nursing Assistants
Joe.Baker@flhealth.gov

Paul Runk
Office of Legislative Planning
Paul.Runk@flhealth.gov

ALLEN HALL
Dietetics and Nutrition, Electrolysis,  
Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy, 
Psychology, Respiratory Care and 
School Psychology
Allen.Hall@flhealth.gov

JENNIFER WENHOLD, MSW
Athletic Training, Certified Master   
Social Worker, Clinical Social Work,  
Dentistry, Dental Hygienists, Dental
Laboratories, Hearing Aid Specialists, 
Marriage & Family Therapy, Mental Health 
Counseling and Opticianry
Jennifer.Wenhold@flhealth.gov  

KAMA MONROE, JD
Acupuncture, Massage Therapy   
Midwifery, Osteopathic Medicine  
and Speech-Language Pathology 
and Audiology
Kama.Monroe@flhealth.gov

ANTHONY B. SPIVEY, DBA
Chiropractic Medicine, Clinical    
Laboratory Personnel, Nursing Home   
Administrators, Medical Physicists,  
Optometry, Orthotists & Prosthetists and 
Podiatric Medicine 
Anthony.Spivey@flhealth.gov

CLAUDIA KEMP, JD 
Medicine, Office Surgery Registration 
and Pain Management Clinic Registration, 
Physician Assistants and 
Anesthesiologist Assistants 
Claudia.Kemp2@flhealth.gov 

ABOUT MQA BUREAU CHIEFS

DIVISION DIRECTOR 

LEGISLATIVE COORDINATOR 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS
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